

FLEXSAVE PRE-AUTHORIZED DEBIT (PAD) AGREEMENT PAYOR'S AUTHORIZATION

CONTACT INFORMATION				
Company				
Mailing Address				
City	Province		Postal Code	
Email	Telephone No.		Fax No.	
PAYMENT DETAILS Account Holder Name(s) (the "Payor") (last name or business name, first name) Name of financial institution (the "Processing Institution")				
Institution No.	Transit No.	Account No.		
Branch Address				
Important: Attach a void business cheque to prevent any transcription errors. Void Cheque: Attached On Record		y Frequency: Monthly	One-Time Set Up Fee	
void Cheque. Attached Off Necold		*If selected, th	*If selected, this Agreement will only permit a single PAD.	
Amount of Payment (CDN\$)			Payment Type (choose one) Personal PAD Business PAD	
AUTHORIZATION (If only 1 signature is required for the Account, then only 1 Payor need sign. If 2 or more signatures are required, then both or all Payors must sign.)				
I/We acknowledge that this agreement is provided for the benefit of HUB Financial Inc. and "Processing Institution" and is provided in consideration of the Processing Institution agreeing to process debits ("PADs") against the Account with the Processing Institution in accordance with the Rules of the Canadian Payments Association (the "CPA Rules"). By signing this agreement, the Payor acknowledges having received and having read a copy of this agreement, including the terms and conditions, acknowledges understanding the terms and conditions of this agreement, and agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of this agreement, including the terms and conditions below. I/We warrant and guarantee that the person(s) whose signature(s) are required to sign on the Account have signed the agreement.				
SIGNATURE				
Signature of signatory		ignature of secon		

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- By signing this agreement, you hereby waive any pre-notification requirements as specified by section 17 of the Canadian Payments Association Rule H1 with regards to pre-authorized debit (PADs).
- I/We hereby authorize HUB Financial Inc., in accordance with the terms of my/our account agreement with the Processing Institution, to debit or cause to be debited the Account for the purposes indicated in the "Payment Type" section of the Payment Details of this agreement.
- 3. This agreement is continuing but may be cancelled at any time upon notice being provided by me/us, either in writing or orally, with proper authorization to verify my/our identity within 10 days before the next PAD is to be issued. I/We acknowledge that I/we can obtain a sample cancellation form or further information on my/our right to cancel this agreement from the Processing Institution or by visiting www.payments.ca.
- HUB Financial Inc. may not assign this authorization, whether directly or indirectly, by operation of law, change of control or otherwise, without providing at least 10 days prior written notice to me/us.
- 5. I/we have certain recourse rights if any debit does not comply with this agreement. For example, I/we have the right to receive reimbursement for any PAD that is not authorized or is not consistent with this PAD Agreement. To obtain a form for a Reimbursement Claim, or for more information on my/our recourse rights, I/we may contact my/our financial institution or visit www.cdnpay.ca.
- 6. I/We acknowledge that HUB Financial Inc. may terminate this agreement upon 10 days written notice. Notwithstanding the foregoing, for One-Time PADs, this agreement will no longer be valid once the payment has been fulfilled. Any subsequent PADs will require a newly authorized PAD agreement. In the event that the Payor cancels the goods and services agreement to which the PADs under this agreement relate, this agreement shall automatically be cancelled.
- I/We acknowledge that I/we understand that I/we am/are participating in a PAD
 plan established by HUB Financial Inc. and I/we accept participation in the PAD
 plan upon the terms and conditions set out herein.
- 8. I/We consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of any personal information that may be contained in this agreement to the financial institution that holds the account of HUB Financial Inc. to be credited with the PAD to the extent that such disclosure of personal information is directly related to and necessary for the proper application of Rule HI of the CPA Rules.